
September 19, 2024

for OPEIU Local 8 Members at Northwest Justice Project

Vote by 4pm Today!
Vote here.

We are pleased to announce that our Union Bargaining Team has reached a Tentative
Agreement (linked here) with management. 

Here are the key details of the Agreement:

Contract Extension: The current contract will be extended by 7 months, moving
the expiration from November 30th, 2024, to July 1st, 2025. This means we will
resume full contract negotiations in April of next year.

Wage Increase: There will be an across-the-board wage increase of $7,000/year
for each employee, retroactive to July 1, 2024. On average, this equates to a 7.5%
increase but depending on your position and step, it will technically result in a 5% -
14% increase (see proposed pay scales here and here).

Our Approach to Bargaining:

We aimed to secure living wages and bring compensation better in line with
market comparisons.

We recognized the need to make up for ground lost to inflation since our COLA
increases hadn’t kept pace over the past three years.

We applied an equity lens, prioritizing increases for members on lower salary
scales by structuring the wage increase as a lump sum, which provides a greater
percentage increase to those earning less.

We believe we have successfully achieved these goals and set ourselves in a good
position to bargain the entire contract next year. Our Bargaining Team
recommends a "yes" vote on this agreement!

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/ZX2LRP9
https://opeiu8.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/09/NJP-OPEIU-TA-.12.24.pdf
https://opeiu8.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/09/2024-2025-Proposed-Wage-Scales-24.09.12-7k-Flat-Rate-Incr.pdf
https://opeiu8.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/09/2024-2025-Proposed-Wage-Scales-24.09.12-Flat-7k-Rate-Incr.pdf
http://www.constantcontact.com/landing1/vr/home?cc=nge&utm_campaign=nge&rmc=VF21_CPE&utm_medium=VF21_CPE&utm_source=viral&pn=ROVING&nav=7076957f-c4a3-40ec-b962-d65230132807


Union Bargaining Team (listed top to bottom and left to right)
Elizabeth Flavin, Valarie Peaphon, M. Abbas Rizvi, Alex Reaganson, Solea Kabakov,
Kelly Owen, Jodi Sullivan, Brendan Haigh, and Pearl-Lynnae Smith (not pictured: Meredith
Grigg and Matt Woods)

Questions? Contact Valarie Peaphon, Union Representative,
valarie@opeiu8.org

Visit our website

 
OPEIU Local 8 | 800-600-2433 | Fax 206-441-0207 | opeiu8@opeiu8.org| www.opeiu8.org

STAY CONNECTED

    

OPEIU Local 8 | 2900 Eastlake Ave E Ste 220 | Seattle, WA 98102 US

Unsubscribe | Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice

mailto:valarie@opeiu8.org
http://www.opeiu8.org
mailto:opeiu@opeiu8.org
http://www.opeiu8.org
http://www.facebook.com/OPEIULocal8
https://twitter.com/opeiulocal8
https://www.instagram.com/opeiulocal8/
http://www.constantcontact.com/legal/about-constant-contact

